
AN2>/2./VSign Here:

a FILE APPLICANT

Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

Technician 'bcP Date Processed/?’ ^3

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. AKHBARI, ELYSE H.

D’ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
1S9 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385

*Kingery, Jeanne W. Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio Inc
139 E Fourth St 1303 Main

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7358
Email:christopher.hollon@aes.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Dayton Power and Light Company

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(614)222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337
EmaikJEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4320
Fax:(513)287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

CASE NUMBER:
CASE 
DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE: 
DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON:

ATTORNEY
*Hollon, Christopher C. Mr.
AES Ohio
1065 Woodman Drive

21-0477-EL-RDR
In the Matter of the OVEC Generation Purchase Rider Audits Required by ORC
Section 4928.148 for DP&L, Duke Ohio and AEP Ohio
7/7/2023

Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

‘He Images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered In the regular 
course of business.



139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

Ohio Power Company

OHIO VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE NONE

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

none

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7358
Email:christopher.hollon@aes.com

D. L. HART, VICE PRESIDENT
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:859-468-8351
Email:tammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076 
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

ATTORNEY
*Hollon, Christopher C. Mr.
AES Ohio
1065 Woodman Drive

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com



none

none

none

none

none

none

* Whitfield, Angela Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email: ctavenor@theoec.org

*Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
Emaikalana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

*Ryan, Debbie S.
PUCO



none

none

none

none

none *Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Ernail:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.Ohio.gov

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
EmaihRDO VE@KEGLERBR0WN.COM

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*EasIey, Emma Y. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4127
Email:easley@carpenterlipps.com



Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none

none

none

none

none *Gates, Debbie L. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street 
1303-Main 
Cincinanti,OH 45201 
Phone:513-287^332 
Fax:513-287-4385

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
EmaihDonielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email: stnourse@aep.com

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
1391 Grandview Ave 
PO BOX 12460
COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752 
Fax:(216)290-1552
Email:tdougherty.22@gmail.com



Emaikdebbie.gates@duke-energy.com

NONE

Schuler, Michael J

1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus,OH 43215

Email:mjschuler@aep.com

INTERESTED PARTY

INTERVENOR

none

*Schuler, Michael J. 
American Electric Power 
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl

Columbus,OH 43215 
Email :mjschuler@aep.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Emai1:mjschuler@aep.com

Schuler, Michael J
1 Riverside Plaza

ZETS, BRIAN M.
ISAAC, WILES, BRUKHOLDER & TEETOR, LLC
TWO MIRANOVA PLACE SUITE 700

PARTY OF RECORD
Citizens Utility Board of Ohio

PARTY OF RECORD
Ohio Manufacturers' Association Energy Group

ATTORNEY
*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145 
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

ATTORNEY 
*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org



Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel WESTON, BRUCE

Ohio Consumers* Counsel O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Environmental Council

*Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 E State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:christopher.healey@occ.Ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9585 
Email:john.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov

*Finnigan, John Mr. 
Ohio Consumers* Counsel
65 East State St. 7th Floor

♦Michael, William J. Mr. 
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

♦Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7th FLOOR 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:614-466-7964

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHlO.GOV

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-2121



Email :ctavenor@theoec.org

Sierra Club of Ohio

Sierra Club of Ohio

Union of Concerned Scientists

*Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA
65 East State Street
Suite 1800
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5400
Fax;614-464-2634
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone;614-462-5443 or 614-286-4 
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr. 
Hubay Dougherty
1391 Grandview Ave
PO BOX 12460
COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752 
Fax:(216)290-1552
Email:tdougherty.22@gmail.com


